

Fairfield Parks & Recreation 75 Mill Plain Rd Fairfield, CT 06824 203.256.3191

On behalf of the Town of Fairfield, Department of Parks & Recreation, and the thousands of Fairfield Residents that enjoy our special events and programs, I would like to sincerely thank you for the generous donation you provided.

The mission of the Fairfield Parks & Recreation Department is to provide quality leisure opportunities in safe, clean and healthy facilities, and to offer comprehensive inclusive programs at a reasonable cost for residents of all ages. Your generous contribution helped make our mission a reality by helping to offset the costs associated upcoming programs and events for the men, women and children of Fairfield.

The Town of Fairfield, Department of Parks & Recreation, would not be able to create an annual calendar of free community events without the generous support of our caring community. Thank you again for your thoughtfulness, consideration and generous support of The Town of Fairfield, Department of Parks & Recreation. Your support is greatly appreciated!

Respectfully,

Gaylen Brown

Assistant Director of Parks & Recreation

Gaylen Brown